Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randall J. Huebner // 2/102	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Acumed, Inc. Internal Address: 5885 N.W. Cornelius Pass Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 5885 N.W. Cornelius Pass Road
January 14, 2000 Execution Date:	City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97124 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/162,397 Additional numbers at	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name:James R. Abney, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Kolisch Hartwell, P.C.	✓ Enclosed
520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 520 S.W. Yamhill Street, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97204	THIS SPACE

James R. Abney, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments

9. Signature.

Q1 FC:8021

10/23/2002 LMUELLER 00000261 10162397 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

() (I) Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP

October 9, 2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Randall J. Huebner of Beaverton, county of Washington, state

of Oregon, have invented certain improvements in a SYSTEM FOR FUSING JOINTS, for

which I have executed a patent application of the United States on the date hereinafter

set forth.

WHEREAS, Acumed, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having its principal place

of business in Beaverton, county of Washington, state of Oregon, is desirous of acquiring an

interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Randall J. Huebner, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Acumed, Inc., the

full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions

and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any

and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and

extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States

and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to

the said Acumed, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

for the sole use of the said Acumed, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2 -**ASSIGNMENT**

REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0919

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the said Acumed, Inc., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the said Acumed, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Acumed, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of January, 2000.

Witness:

Pamela M. Daryt
(Name)

BRAG SW 1774 Place
(Address)

Blaveton, DE 97007

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

REEL: 013401 FRAME: 0920